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2019-2020 Academic Calendar                                            Winter 2019/2020 

Important Dates 5-Weeks 
(Session 01) 

3-Weeks 
(Session 31) 

This session is online instruction only* 

First Day of the Session 12/16/2019 Monday 01/02/2020 Thursday 

First Day of Add/Drop 12/16/2019 Monday 01/02/2020 Thursday 

Last Day of Add/Drop 12/17/2019 Tuesday 01/02/2020 Thursday 

First Day of Course Withdrawal  12/18/2019 Wednesday 01/03/2020 Friday 

Last Day of Course Withdrawal 01/07/2020 Tuesday 01/10/2020 Friday 

Last Day to Elect Audit or Pass/Fail 01/07/2020 Tuesday 01/10/2020 Friday 

Last Day of Session Withdrawal 01/14/2020 Tuesday 01/15/2020 Wednesday 

Last Day of the Session 01/18/2020 Saturday 01/18/2020 Saturday 

Final Exams Last Day of Class Last Day of Class 
* Undergraduate courses must have approval to be taught by online instruction AND in condensed format.   

 
 
 

Holiday/Non-Class Days                                                                

Holiday/Break Date Days Notes 

Holiday Break 12/24/2019 – 01/01/2020 Tuesday - Wednesday No Classes 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 1/20/2020 Monday University Closed and No Classes 
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